

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5525-5526/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2010 in CCCC No. 3/2010
& CCCC No. 4/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ISKCON HARE KRISHNA LAND JUHU MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STOKA KRISHNA DASA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment

Date: 23/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Goel, Adv.
Ms. Vrinda, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.
Four week's time, as prayed for, is
granted to the advocate for the petitioner in
view of the reasons stated in the letter.
List the matter thereafter.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master